PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10032
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10032
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
32nd European Mask and
Lithography Conference
Uwe F.W. Behringer
Jo Finders

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05,
06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each page
of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10032  1003201-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
 xiii Foreword
 xv Sponsors and Cooperating Partners
 xvii Etched multilayer EUV mask fabrication for sub-60nm pattern based on effective mirror
width (Best Paper of PMJ 2016) (9984-26)
  WAFER LITHOGRAPHY
 10032 02 Improving contact layer patterning using SEM contour based etch model [10032-7]
 10032 03 A thick photoresist process for high aspect ratio MEMS applications [10032-4]
  MASK PATTERNING, METROLOGY AND PROCESS
 10032 04 Advanced photomask fabrication by e-beam lithography for mask aligner applications
[10032-13]
 10032 05 Mask manufacturing of advanced technology designs using multi-beam lithography
(Part 1) [10032-5]
 10032 06 A parallel multibeam mask writing method and its impact on data volumes [10032-12]
 10032 07 Towards expanding megasonic cleaning capability [10032-15]
  NOVEL APPROACHES
 10032 08 The future of 2D metrology for display manufacturing (Invited Paper) [10032-21]
 10032 09 Control the light where you need it: new development in accurate delivery of visible laser
light [10032-22]
  EUV I
 10032 0A Illumination pupil optimization in 0.33NA EUVL by intensity balancing for semi-iso dark field
two-bar M1 building blocks (Invited Paper) [10032-17]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10032  1003201-3
 10032 0B Anamorphic imaging at high-NA EUV: mask error factor and interaction between
demagnification and lithographic metrics [10032-29]
  PHOTONICS
 10032 0C High performance gratings for DFB lasers fabricated by direct-write e-beam lithography
[10032-18]
 10032 0D Photonic integrated circuits: new challenges for lithography [10032-10]
  NANO-IMPRINT LITHOGRAPHY
 10032 0E Nanoimprint system development and status for high volume semiconductor
manufacturing [10032-11]
 10032 0F SCIL nanoimprint solutions: high-volume soft NIL for wafer scale sub-10nm resolution
[10032-1]
  MODELING AND COMPUTATIONAL PROCESS CORRECTION
 10032 0G Enhancing EUV mask blanks usability through smart shift and blank-design pairing
optimization [10032-26]
  USING THE DATA
 10032 0H Translation of lithography variability into after-etch performance: monitoring of golden
hotspot (Best Paper of EMLC 2016) [10032-23]
 10032 0I Smart mask ship to control for enhanced on wafer CD performance [10032-19]
  MORE THAN MOORE, IOT, AND MANUFACTURING CHALLENGES
 10032 0J CHAM: weak signals detection through a new multivariate algorithm for process control
[10032-16]
  POSTER SESSION: WAFER LITHO
 10032 0K SRAF insertion for VIA-like layers using laSRAF method [10032-8]
  POSTER SESSION: EUV LITHOGRAPHY